

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C)No.162 of 2023

Gangmei Sanayaima Kabui

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER

21.02.2023

[1] Heard Mr. KR Pamei, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 24.03.2023.

[5] Mr. Lenin Hijam learned AG takes notice and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

[6] Post this matter on 24.03.2023.

[7] Till such time, the respondents are directed not to take coercive action against the petitioners.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE