

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 162 of 2023

Gangmei Sanayaima Kabui & 61 Ors.

....Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.....Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MV MURALIDARAN**

24.03.2023

On the request made by Mr. KR Panmei, learned counsel
for the petitioners, post the matter on 10.05.2023.

Till then earlier interim order is extended.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil